TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM536093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freedom Development, LLC		08/06/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	American Broadcasting Companies, Inc.	
Street Address:	77 West 66th Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10023	
Entity Type:	tity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86662063	AFTER DARK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8188486424

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (818) 560-1000

trademarks@disney.com Email:

Charles Steinberg **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: The Walt Disney Company Address Line 2: 500 South Buena Vista Street Address Line 4: Burbank, CALIFORNIA 91521

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM Matters - ABC Ent
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles Steinberg
SIGNATURE:	/Charles Steinberg/
DATE SIGNED:	08/09/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=AFTER DARK, U.S Reg. No. 86662063- Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006717 FRAME: 0203

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Freedom Development LLC, a California limited liability company located at 2120 Colorado Avenue, Suite 200, Santa Monica, California 90404 ("Assignor"), has applied for federal trademark registration of AFTER DARK (the "Mark") in class 41, which application has been given Serial No. 86/662,063 (the "Application"); and

WHEREAS, American Broadcasting Companies, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 77 West 66th Street, New York, New York 10023 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the rights, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Mark and the Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to Assignee all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Mark and the Application, together with the business and goodwill symbolized by said Mark, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances.

The United States Patent and Trademark Office is hereby authorized to deliver to Assignee, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment.

FREEDOM DEVELOPMENT LLC

Date:	8/6/19	By: Inthat
	distriction of the second of t	Name: PAL LABOTA TE
		Title: EUN COO

RECORDED: 08/09/2019